

Press release

New Managing Director: Ralf Werner Hoffmann joins ABG Development

Frankfurt/Main, 16 November 2022 – Ralf Werner Hoffmann (56) joined ABG Real Estate Group's project development business line, ABG Development, as a new Managing Director at the beginning of November. He succeeds Tom Soreq who has left to pursue other professional interests. As a qualified architect, Mr Hoffmann is bringing nearly three decades of extensive experience in the real estate sector to ABG. Following a long stint as a Managing Director at renowned project developer FOM Real Estate in Heidelberg, at ABG Mr Hoffmann will mainly be in charge of heading project implementation in Frankfurt and in southern Germany; he will also be supporting ABG's team in North Rhine-Westphalia.

About ABG Real Estate Group:

ABG Real Estate Group, founded in Munich in 1967, looks back on a success story spanning more than 55 years. With its ABG Development, ABG Immobilienmanagement and ABG Capital business lines, the Group is a one-stop shop covering the entire real estate cycle − from project development and construction management to renting, financing and investment management. ABG's focus is firmly on Germany, with offices in Hamburg, Frankfurt am Main, Berlin, Cologne and Munich. With more than 80 staff, it plans and implements mainly commercial properties, but also residential projects and entire urban districts or quarters. Assets under management currently amount to more than €3.5 billion. ABG's reference sites comprise renowned properties such as the Skyper skyscraper in Frankfurt am Main, the Ericus-Contor/SPIEGEL publishing house in Hamburg, the Living Isar residential project in Munich, the landmark VoltAir building in Berlin, and the combined residential and office building at Pariser Platz in Berlin. Current ABG projects include the new Deutschlandhaus in Hamburg, the landmark VoltAir building in Berlin, Yorcks in Dusseldorf, the Central Parx building complex in the centre of Frankfurt am Main as well as other project developments in Munich and Cologne.

www.abg-group.de

Media contact ABG Real Estate Group:

Haussmann Strategic Advisory Dr Daniel Haussmann Pariser Platz 6a 10117 Berlin

Phone: +49 173 3015911

E-mail: haussmann@haussmann-advisory.de